
US $44.99

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Inconsistent mileage indicated.
No Issues
Indicated

Mileage
Inconsistency

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can
be repaired free of charge.

Recall Reported No New Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history records

At least 1 open recall

 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

VIN: WDAPF4CC5F9621574
CHASSIS AND CAB
3.0L V6 F DOHC 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE



Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Purchased: 2015
Personal Vehicle

3,872 mi/yr

04/01/2015 US Customs
Bremerhaven, Germany and imported
to
Baltimore, MD

07/29/2015 2,435 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Rafael, CA

08/12/2015 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Rafael, CA

First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Loan or lien reported

02/08/2016 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arroyo Grande, CA

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2015 2021

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 6 yrs. 2 mo. 4 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California California

Estimated miles driven per year 3,872/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 23,594 ---

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


08/31/2017 11,483 Cole Chrysler Dodge
San Luis Obispo, CA
805-549-7320
colechryslerdodge.net

122 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Fluids checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/01/2017 11,506 California
Inspection Station

11/14/2018 21,539 Cole Chrysler Dodge
San Luis Obispo, CA
805-549-7320
colechryslerdodge.net

122 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

03/30/2019 22,408 Mercedes-Benz and
Chevrolet of San Luis
Obispo
San Luis Obispo, CA
805-543-5752
mbslo.com

195 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Left airbag assembly replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/02/2019 22,647 J C Automotive
San Luis Obispo, CA
805-465-6417
https://jcautoslo.com/

73 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Emissions inspection performed

08/02/2019 22,685 California
Inspection Station

07/12/2021 23,104 Mercedes-Benz and
Chevrolet of San Luis
Obispo
San Luis Obispo, CA
805-543-5752
mbslo.com

195 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Fuel �lter replaced
Right airbag assembly replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated



08/06/2021 Mercedes-Benz USA LLC
NHTSA #21V042
Recall #2021070007
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-800-367-6372 to
locate an authorized Mercedes-Benz
dealer near you to obtain more
information about this recall

09/13/2021 23,594 Fletcher Hills
Automotive
La Mesa, CA
619-596-1233

33 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Emissions inspection performed

09/13/2021 California
Inspection Station

09/13/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Arroyo Grande, CA

Loan or lien reported

Purchased: 2021
Personal Vehicle

10/16/2021 23,671 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mission Viejo, CA

10/29/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mission Viejo, CA

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Avoid �nancial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a
private seller. Learn More

10/02/2023 30,734 California
Inspection Station

http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
http://www.mbusa.com/mercedes/dealers/state
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


05/31/2024 38,100 Allen Tire Company
Mission Viejo, CA
949-583-0445
allentireco.com

55 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) replaced

07/28/2025 34,858 California
Inspection Station

The mileage reported here con�icts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to con�rm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a
rollback or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the
mileage with your dealer or a quali�ed mechanic.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
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